502384282 06/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lingping Gao	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetBrain Technologies, Inc	
Street Address:	65 Network Drive	
Internal Address:	1st Floor	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8325720
Patent Number:	8386593
Patent Number:	8386937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174448450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9783358335

Email: attorneyjtan@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jie Tan

Address Line 1: 245 1st Street STE 1800

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NETB-ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie Tan	
Signature:	/jietan/	
	PATENT	

502384282 REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0126

D \$120 00 832572

Date:	06/14/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patents Assignment 6-13-13#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date June 13th, 2013

The Assignor(s),

Lingping Gao, resident of Massachusetts, USA,

Guangdong Liao, resident of Ontario, Canada,

as joint inventor(s) and owners of the following inventions in the form of Patent or Patent Applications:

- U.S. Patent No. US 8,325,720 B2, filed on July 17, 2009; titled "System and Method for Simulating IP Network Routing" (issued Dec. 4th, 2012);
- U.S. Patent No. US 8,386,593 B1, filed July 17th, 2009; titled "Computer Aided Network Engineering System, Apparatus, and Method" (issued Feb 26th, 2013);
- U.S. Patent No. US 8,386,937 B1, filed July 28th, 2009, titled "System, Apparatus, and Method for Filtering Network Configuration Information" (issued Feb 26th, 2013);

for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, thereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, NetBrain Technologies, Inc, having a principal place of business at 65 Network Drive, 1st Floor, Burlington, MA 01803, United States of America, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated with, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and technologies in the above named inventions, owned by the Assignor, and the applications for Letters Patent therefore executed, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof.

The Assignor(s) hereby covenant that it has full right to make such assignment, and agrees for itself and its executors and administrators that it will do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper paper patent and copyright protection for said inventions in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Lingping Gao, Assignor

Date

June 13 201

Guangdong Líao, Assignor

Date

Witness by:

Name

Quang Pham

PATENT REEL: 030612 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 06/14/2013